OSU FOUNDATION BOARD OF GOVERNORS

FY2025
1. Charles “Charlie” Adams 13. Gary Bartlett
Houston, Texas Tulsa, Oklahoma
2. Deborah “Debbie” Adams 14. Harrison “Bart” Bartlett
Houston, Texas Sapulpa, Oklahoma
3. John “Jack” Allen 15. John Bartley
Tulsa, Oklahoma Stillwater, Oklahoma
4. Mark Allen 16. Bruce Baugher
Dallas, Texas Tulsa, Oklahoma
5. Blaire Atkinson 17. Courtney Baugher
Stillwater, Oklahoma Tulsa, Oklahoma
6. CaryBaetz 18. Bryan Begley
Nichols Hills, Oklahoma Southlake, Texas
7. Treca Baetz 19. Robin Bell-Hall
Nichols Hills, Oklahoma Stillwater, Oklahoma
8. Bill John Baker 20. Bruce Benbrook
Tahlequah, Oklahoma Woodward, Oklahoma
9. Marsha Barnes 21. Barry Bessinger
Tulsa, Oklahoma Stillwater, Oklahoma
10. William “Bill” Barnes 22. Dana Bessinger
Tulsa, Oklahoma Stillwater, Oklahoma
11. Ken Barrett 23. Karen Betche
Spring, Texas Houston, Texas
12. Doyle Bartlett 24. Lawrence “Larry” Betche

Ada, Oklahoma
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Houston, Texas



25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Thomas “Tom” Blalock
Edmond, Oklahoma

Craig Boelte
Edmond, Oklahoma

Paula Boelte
Edmond, Oklahoma

James Boggs
Edmond, Oklahoma

John “Ted” Bonham
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Kellie Boone
Ponca City, Oklahoma

Steven “Steve” Boone
onca City, Oklahoma

Carol Bovee
Dallas, Texas

Karl Bovee
Dallas, Texas

Tammy Bove
Bandera, Texas

Cory Bowker
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Lynn Bowker
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Clifford “Shay” Braun
Lakewood Village, Texas

Donna Braun
Lakewood Village, Texas

Gina Bridwell
Abilene, Texas

(Last updated 3/18/2025)
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49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.
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Hal Brown
Nichols Hills, Oklahoma

Kathy Brown
Nichols Hills, Oklahoma

Michael “Mike” Brown
Lawton, Oklahoma

Michael “Kevin” Bryant
Dallas, Texas

Billie D. Buckles
Alva, Oklahoma

William “Bill” Buckles
Alva, Oklahoma

Jane Butts
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Robin Byford
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Ann Caine
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Brian Callahan
Dallas, Texas

Jennifer “Jenny” Carter
Edmond, Oklahoma

Kurt Carter
Edmond, Oklahoma

Greg Casillas
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Rhonda Casillas
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Wade Christensen
Edmond, Oklahoma



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

Gary Clark
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Jane Clark
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Chad Clay
Houston, Texas

John Clerico
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Amy Cline
Cushing, Oklahoma

Linda Cline
Cushing, Oklahoma

Amanda Clinton
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Bryan Close
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Patricia “Pat” Cobb
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Patrick “Pat” Cobb
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Richard Cochran
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Rita Combs
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Samuel “Sam” Combs

Bixby, Oklahoma

Teresa “Terri” Cooper

Edmond, Oklahoma

Bradley "Brad” Cost
Cleveland, Oklahoma
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80.

81.

82.

83.

84.
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Robert “Steve” Crowder
Cushing, Oklahoma

Suzie Crowder
Cushing, Oklahoma

Brent Curry
Bixby, Oklahoma

Sue Curry
Bixby, Oklahoma

Danny David
Porter, Oklahoma

Kimberly “Kim” David
Porter, Oklahoma

Cary DeHart
Chickasha, Oklahoma

Lee Denney
Cushing, Oklahoma

Heath DePriest
Houston, Texas

Deniece Ditzler
Edmond, Oklahoma

Eddy Ditzler
Edmond, Oklahoma

Michael Doshier
Annapolis, Maryland

Patricia Doshier
Annapolis, Maryland

Jonathan Drummond
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Paul Duren
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma



85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99,

Ann Dyer
Coppell, Texas

Blaine Easter
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Gwen Easter
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Joseph “Joe” Eastin
Dallas, Texas

Judith “Judy” Edmonson
Austin, Texas

Richard Edmonson
Austin, Texas

Cindy Eimen
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Scott Eisenhauer
Arcadia, Oklahoma

Eric Eissenstat
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Kimberly “Kim” Erdoes
Arcadia, Oklahoma

Peter Erdoes
Arcadia, Oklahoma

Gregory “Greg” Everett
McKinney, Texas

Shannon Everett
McKinney, Texas

Mary Fallin
Edmond, Oklahoma

Matthew “Matt” Faubion
San Antonio, Texas
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111.

112,

113.
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Kayleen “Kay” Ferguson
Hot Springs, Arkansas

Larry Ferguson
Hot Springs, Arkansas

Richard “Dick” Fischer
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Ellen Fleming
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Hughla Foreman
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Mark Foreman
Bellevue, Washington

John “Chip” Fudge
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Leigh Fuller
Jenks, Oklahoma

Lionel “Chuck” Fuller
Jenks, Oklahoma

Kent Gardner
Dallas, Texas

Bart Gaskill
Southlake, Texas

Mike Gaskins
Austin, Texas

Laurie “Jill” Glass
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Rob Glass
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Angela “Angie” Gottlieb
Newport Beach, California
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116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122,

123.

124,

125.

126.

127.

128.

129,

Doug Gottlieb
Newport Beach, California

Larry Green
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Michael Greenwood
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Don Greiner 111
Edmond, Oklahoma

Leslie Griffith
Newcastle, Oklahoma

Jennifer Grigsby
Edmond, Oklahoma

Bradley “Brad” Gungoll
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Spencer Haines
Edmond, Oklahoma

Cara Hair
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Michael Hair
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Thomas “Tom” Hall
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Ann Halligan
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Ann Hargis
Nichols Hills, Oklahoma

Gregory “Greg” Hart
Tulsa, Oklahoma

John Hart
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
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141.
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Richard Hatfield
Austin, Texas

Brenda Hawkins
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Terry Hawkins
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Steve Herod
Houston, Texas

Richard “Rick” Hesser
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Michael “Mike” Hessong
Dallas, Texas

Jeffrey “Jeff” Hilst
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Lynn Hilst
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Helen Hodges
San Diego, California

Claudia Holdrige-Bartlett
Sapulpa, Oklahoma

Pamela “Pam” Holton
Poteau, Oklahoma

Stephen “Steve” Holton
Poteau, Oklahoma

Rhonda Hooper
Edmond, Oklahoma

David Houston
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Peggy Hoyt
Tulsa, Oklahoma



145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

Jeanene Jenkins Hulsey
Dallas, Texas

Jeff Hume
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Chris Humes
Houston, Texas

Dianne Humes
Houston, Texas

Donald “Don” Humphreys
Dallas, Texas

Gary Humphreys
Stillwater, Texas

Gary Huneryager
Edmond, Oklahoma

Vance Hunter
Maramec, Oklahoma

David Hutchinson
Elk City, Oklahoma

Linda Hutchinson
Elk City, Oklahoma

Michael “Mike” Hyatt
Fort Worth, Texas

Rae Hyatt
Fort Worth, Texas

Douglas "Doug” Jackson
Enid, Oklahoma

Bretton “Brett” Jameson
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Catherine “Cathy” Jameson
Davis, Oklahoma

(Last updated 3/18/2025)
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John Jameson
Davis, Oklahoma

Derrick Jensen
Houston, Texas

Traci Jensen
Houston, Texas

Kirk Jewell
Dallas, Texas

Carlos Johnson
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Pamela Johnson
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Craige Johnston
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Griffin “Griff” Jones
Houston, Texas

Steven "Steve” Jorns
Dallas, Texas

Robert Keating
Edmond, Texas

Sharon Keating
Edmond, Texas

Philip “Phil” Kennedy
Lawton, Oklahoma

Keith Kisling
Burlington, Oklahoma

Marlene Kisling
Burlington, Oklahoma

David “Dave” Kollmann
Tulsa, Oklahoma



175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

Ginger Kollmann
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Angela Kouplen
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma

Sean Kouplen
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma

Joe Kreger
Edmond, Oklahoma

Traci Kreger
Edmond, Oklahoma

Jay Kunze
Stillwater, Oklahoma

David Kyle
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Diana Laing
Calabasas, California

Shelly Lambertz
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Donielle Larison
Edmond, Oklahoma

Lindel Larison
Edmond, Oklahoma

K. John Lee
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Cari Leewright
Bristow, Oklahoma

James Leewright
Bristow, Oklahoma

David Lindsey
Dallas, Texas
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John C. Linehan
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Patrick “Doug” Linehan
Nichols Hills, Oklahoma

Jami Longacre
Kellyville, Oklahoma

John Longacre
Kellyville, Oklahoma

Lori Maine
Dallas, Texas

Joe Martin
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Melvin “Mel” Martin
Edmond, Oklahoma

Pam Martin
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Greg Massey
Durant, Oklahoma

John McDougal
Edmond, Oklahoma

Brian McDowell
Owasso, Oklahoma

Lindsay McDowell
Owasso, Oklahoma

Liz McKinley
Las Vegas, Nevada

Ross McKnight
Throckmorton, Texas

Ronda McKown
Norman, Oklahoma



205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212,

213.

214.

215.

216.

217.

218.

219.

Vernon McKown
Norman, Oklahoma

Joseph “Joey” Meibergen
Enid, Oklahoma

Lezlie Meibergen
Enid, Oklahoma

Toni Melton
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Geneva “GK” Merrill
The Woodlands, Texas

Mark Merrill
The Woodlands, Texas

Retta Miller
Dallas, Texas

Trudy Milner
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Rodd Moesel
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Chris Moody
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Tina Moody
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Steve Moomau
Coppell, Texas

James “Jim” Morris I1
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Mark Morrow
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Susan Morrow
Tulsa, Oklahoma
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232.
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234.
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Jennie Moyes
LaQuinta, California

Kenneth “Ken” Moyes
LaQuinta, California

Gail Muncrief.
Edmond, Oklahoma

Norman “Norm” Myers
Austin, Texas

Suzanne Myers
Austin, Texas

Elizabeth Nickles
Hockley, Texas

Robert “Bob” NicKles, Jr.
Hockley, Texas

Andrea Nielsen-Bartlett
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Shelli Osborn
Edmond, Oklahoma

Leslie Paris
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Bill Patterson
Denton, Texas

Rick Pedigo
Vancouver, Washington

Tammy Pevehouse-Townley

Ardmore, Oklahoma

Justin Phelps
Lawton, Oklahoma

Shelley Phelps
Lawton, Oklahoma



235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

240.

241.

242,

243.

244.

245,

246.

247.

248.

249.

Kirk Pittman
Seiling, Oklahoma

Barry Pollard
Waukomis, Oklahoma

Jennifer Poole
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Tracy Poole
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Michael “Mike” Pregler
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma

H.]. Reed
Edmond, Oklahoma

Stuart Reeves
Dallas, Texas

David Ronck
Dallas, Texas

Beverly Rosenhamer
Edmond, Oklahoma

Gary Rosenhamer
Edmond, Oklahoma

David Russell
Enid, Oklahoma

Rodney “Rod” Sailor
Owasso, Oklahoma

Beverly Schafer
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Richard Schafer
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Jenelle Schatz
Tulsa, Oklahoma
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250.

251.

252,

253.

254,

255.

256.

257.

258.

259.

260.

261.

262.

263.

264.
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Arlene Sellers
The Villages, Florida

Lonnie Sellers
The Villages, Florida

Harry Selph
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Sheralyn Selph
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Scott Sewell
Edmond, Oklahoma

Tiffany Sewell-Howard
Boulder, Colorado

Mary Shafer-Malicki
Denver, Colorado

Teri Shaffer
Colleyville, Texas

Richard “Dick” Shepherd
Argyle, Texas

Brady Sidwell
Enid, Oklahoma

Dennis Slagell
Hydro, Oklahoma

Terry Slagle
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma

Bradley “Brad” Smith
Arcadia, Oklahoma

Colbi Smithton
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Corby Smithton
Stillwater, Oklahoma



265.

266.

267.

268.

269.

270.

271.

272.

273.

274.

275.

276.

2717.

278.

279.

Mark Snell
Clinton, Missouri

Terry Snider
Duncan, Oklahoma

Kendal "Ken” Starks
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Becky Steen
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Terry Stewart
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Melinda Stinnett
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma

Daniel “Danny” Stith
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Edward “Ed” Stokes
Katy, Texas

Arty Straehla
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Jack Stuteville
Kingfisher, Oklahoma

Baloo Subramariam
Ponca City, Oklahoma

Mary Subramariam
Ponca City, Oklahoma

Kimberly Summe
Atherton, California

Lyndon Taylor
Bee Cave, Texas

Pamela “Pam” Taylor
Bee Cave, Texas

(Last updated 3/18/2025)
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290.

291.

292,

293.

294.
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Julie Teubner
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Russell “Russ” Teubner
Stillwater, Oklahoma

Kyle Thompson
Dallas, Texas

Lucina Thompson
Dallas, Texas

Sarah Timberlake
Edmond, Oklahoma

Douglas “Doug” Tippens
Edmond, Oklahoma

Virgil Townley
Ardmore, Oklahoma

Gary Trennepohl
Livingston, Texas

Sandra Trennepohl
Livingston, Texas

David Trojan
Enid, Oklahoma

Sharon Trojan
Enid, Oklahoma

Scott Verplank
Edmond, Oklahoma

Brad Vincent
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Janet Vincent
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Marilyn Wagstaff Moss
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma



295,

296.

297.

298.

299.

300.

301.

302.

303.

304.

305.

306.

307.

308.

3009.

Beverly Walker-Griffea 310.

Flint, Michigan

Leta “Susanne” Wasson 311.

Carmel, Indiana

Alex Webber 312.

Stillwater, Oklahoma

Denise Webber 313.

Stillwater, Oklahoma

Dennis White 314.

Stillwater, Oklahoma

Marta White 315.

Stillwater, Oklahoma

Randall White 316.

Bixby, Oklahoma

Kirk Whitman 317.

Edmond, Oklahoma

Jeremy Wier 318.

Pleasanton, California

Nicole Wier 319.

Pleasanton, California

Carl Wiese 320.

Edmond, Oklahoma

Jay Wiese
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Bradley “Brad” Williams
Houston, Texas

Michael “Mike” Willis
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Jerry Winchester
Nichols Hills, Oklahoma
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Kyle Woo
Dallas, Texas

Susan Woo
Dallas, Texas

Cecilia Woods

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

John Woody
Madill, Oklahoma

Maren Woody
Madill, Oklahoma

Leslie Woolley
Ada, Oklahoma

Chris Woosley
Tulsa, Oklahoma

John Yeaman
Dallas, Texas

Terryl Zerby

Nichols Hills, Oklahoma

Darton Zink
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Jamie Zink
Tulsa, Oklahoma



